1
ISO-9001
Registered
METAL GLAZE  HIGH POWER DENSITY
SURFACE MOUNT POWER RESISTOR
MRC SERIES
•  1/2 watt in 1/8 watt package (1206 footprint)
•  1 watt in 1/2 watt package (2010 footprint)

20%
0%
HOW TO ORDER:
Sample Part No.
IRC Type
(MRC 1/2 & MRC 1)
Temperature Coefficient
(50 or 100)
Resistance Value
(100 ohms and greater - First 3 significant figures plus 4th digit multiplier)
Example: 100 ohms = 1000, 1000 ohms = 1001, 150,000 ohms = 1503
(Less than 100 ohms - "R" is used to designate decimal)
Example: 51 ohms = 51R0, 1 ohm = 1R00, 0.25 ohm = R250
Tolerance
(C = 0.25%, D = 0.5%, F = 1.0%, G = 2.0%, J = 5.0%)
Packaging Code*
(BLK = Bulk, 7=7" Reel, 13=13" Reel)
*See page 8 for packaging details
MRC1/2  -  100  -  1000  -  F  -  13
stepheno
Typewritten Text
OBSOLETE MRC1
3
ISO-9001
Registered
METAL GLAZE™ CYLINDRICAL
SURFACE MOUNT RESISTORS
CHP SERIES
- GENERAL PURPOSE (pgs. 9, 10)
MRC SERIES
- HIGH POWER DENSITY (pgs. 11, 12)
MCHP SERIES
- HIGH RELIABILITY (pg. 13)
CHPT SERIES
- TEMPERATURE SENSITIVE (pgs. 14, 15)
ZCHP SERIES
- ZEROHM JUMPERS (pg. 16)
•  High power - up to 2 watts
•  Low resistance - down to 0.1 ohm at 1%
   tolerance
•  High resistance - up to 2.21 megohm
•  Precision - ±1% standard
•  Low TCR - ±100ppm/°C standard
•  High voltage - up to 1000 volts
•  Low inductance
•  Superior surge handling capability
•  -55°C to +150°C operating temperature
•  Military versions
•  Negative temperature coefficient version
•  Zerohm jumpers
•  Low-profile/minimum board real estate requirement
•  Superb solderability - wave and reflow
•  Established SPC & continuous improvement programs
•  Excellent service and quality record/proven reliability
•  High volume production capability
PRODUCT HISTORY:
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
   The CHP Surface Mount Resistor Series is a member of the RG
product family of precision Metal Glaze™ Resistors.  The Metal